THOMPSON-NICOLA REGIONAL DISTRICT 

BYLAW NO. 2878 

A bylaw to authorize the borrowing of Two Million Five Hundred Thousand 
Dollars ($2,500,000) for the purpose of establishing a fire protection service within 

a portion of Electoral Area “J” (Copper Desert Country)  

WHEREAS the Board of the Thompson-Nicola Regional District has established, by Bylaw No. 
2877, the Tobiano Cherry Creek Fire Protection Service within a portion of Electoral Area "J"

[...]

AND WHEREAS it is deemed desirable and expedient to construct a fire hall, purchase 
firefighting apparatus, and equipment to support the provision of fire protection within the local 
service area; 

AND WHEREAS the estimated costs of construction of the fire hall and purchase of firefighting 
apparatus and equipment is Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,500,000). 

AND WHEREAS the maximum term for which a debenture may be issued to secure the debt    
created by this bylaw is for a term not to exceed twenty (20) years; 

AND WHEREAS the assent of the electors within the Tobiano Cherry Creek Fire Protection